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Municipal Building Authority Budget Fiscal Year 2025/2026

FUND BALANCE Prior Year Estimated Amended Annual
Actual Actual Budget Budget

FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 24-25 FY 25-26
Beginning Fund Balance 1,273,621$         20,817,682$  20,817,682$  20,250,321$  

Revenues 22,440,733         3,835,103      3,112,959      3,137,585      
Expenditures (2,896,672) (4,402,463)     (24,410,348)   (19,120,800)   
Transfers In/Out (net) - - - - 

Ending Fund Balance 20,817,682$       20,250,321$  (479,707)$      4,267,106$    

BUDGET AND FINANCIAL HISTORY

Prior Year Estimated Amended Annual
Actual Actual Budget Budget

FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 24-25 FY 25-26
REVENUE

24-0000-36100 Interest Income 412,322              732,144         10,000           29,185           192%

24-0000-36200 Rents1 1,815,246           3,102,959      3,102,959      3,108,400      0%
24-0000-36800 Bond Proceeds 20,213,165         - - - 

Total revenues 22,440,733         3,835,103      3,112,959      3,137,585      1%

TRANSFERS IN AND USE OF FUND BALANCE
24-0000-39210 Transfer Public works - 1,012,000 1,012,000      - 
24-0000-39400 Use of Reserves - - 20,285,389    15,983,215    

Total Transfers In and Use of Fund Balance - 1,012,000 21,297,389    15,983,215    

22,440,733         4,847,103      24,410,348    19,120,800    

EXPENDITURES 
24-2402-42180 Miscellaneous - - 10,000           - -100%
24-2470-42170 CH Small Equipment 140,003              52,977           52,977           - -100%
24-2470-42500 Maintenance - - - - 
24-2470-47000 CH Land - - - - 
24-2470-47200 CH Buildings 489,001              - - - 
24-2470-47300 CH Infrastructure - 59,491 59,491           - -100%
24-2470-47400 CH Equipment 110,237              196,562 196,562         - -100%
24-2475-42170 PW Small Equipment - - - - 
24-2475-42500 PW Maintenance - 3,247 3,247             - -100%
24-2475-43000 PW Professional Service 123,641              - 100,000 - -100%
24-2475-47200 PW Buildings - 987,227 19,873,112 15,000,000    -25%
24-2475-47400 PW Equipment - - 1,012,000      1,012,000      100%

Total Expenditures 862,882              1,299,504      21,307,389    16,012,000    -25%
Note 1. The rent received is from the General, Water, Wastewater, Solid Waste, Storm Water and Fleet Funds 
and is equal to the debt service for the bonds and fiscal agent fees. 

The Municipal Building Authority was activated in Fiscal year 2021 to issues bonds and build the new Murray City Hall. 
City Hall was occupied in June 2023. Bonds were issued in February 2024 to fund new public works facilities on the 
existing site. The Public works project is expected to be completed in 2027.
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Municipal Building Authority Budget Fiscal Year 2025/2026

BUDGET AND FINANCIAL HISTORY

Prior Year Estimated Amended Annual
Actual Actual Budget Budget

FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 24-25 FY 25-26

DEBT SERVICE
24-2480-48100 Bond Principal 605,000              765,000         765,000         1,085,000      42%
24-2480-48200 Bond Interest 1,216,900           2,331,959      2,331,959      2,015,400      -14%
24-2480-48300 Fiscal Agent Fees 5,060 6,000             6,000             8,400             40%
24-2480-48400 Bond Cost of Issuance 206,830              - - - 

Total Debt Service 2,033,790           3,102,959      3,102,959      3,108,800      0%

TRANSFERS OUT AND CONTRIBUTION TO FUND BALANCE
24-2402-45920 Reserve Buildup 19,544,060         444,640         - - 0%

19,544,060         444,640         - - 0%

2,896,672           4,402,463      24,410,348    19,120,800    

MBA DEBT SERVICE

2020 Lease Revenue Bond Debt Schedule
Purpose: City Hall construction
Date of issuance: November 24, 2020
Length 30 years
Interest rate: 4% coupon - TIC 2.8946%
Original issuance: $31,310,000

Debt service requirements to maturity, including interest:
Year ending June 30 Principal Interest Total Balance Due
2026 660,000              1,166,400      1,826,400      28,830,000    
2027 685,000              1,139,500      1,824,500      28,145,000    
2028-2030 2,225,000           3,155,300      5,380,300      25,920,000    
2031-2040 9,680,000           8,559,000      18,239,000    16,240,000    
2041-2051 16,240,000         3,831,600      20,071,600    - 

29,490,000         17,851,800    47,341,800    

2024 Lease Revenue Bond Debt Schedule
Purpose: Public Works facilities
Date of issuance: February 6, 2024
Length 25 years
Interest rate: Average coupon 4.70% - TIC 3.8581%
Original issuance: $18,860,000

Debt service requirements to maturity, including interest:
Year ending June 30 Principal Interest Total Balance Due
2026 425,000              849,000         1,274,000      18,300,000    
2027 415,000              828,000         1,243,000      17,885,000    
2028-2030 1,485,000           2,344,000      3,829,000      16,400,000    
2031-2040 6,880,000           5,855,500      12,735,500    9,520,000      
2041-2049 9,520,000           1,950,019      11,470,019    - 

18,725,000         11,826,519    30,551,519    

Total Expenditures, Transfers Out, and 
Contribution to Fund Balance
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